DAKAR 2022

SCRATCH RESULTADOS RAID

CLUB SLOT ZZsLOT
TRAMO 1 TRAMO 2 TRAMO 3 TRAMO 4 TRAMO 5 TRAMO 6 TRAMO 7 TRAMO 8 TOTAL
5 min. 152|5 min. 152|5 min. 172|5 min. 172|5 min. 167]5 min. 167]5 min. 2125 min. 212
RAID DIFERENCIA

DORSAL/PILOTO/ESCUDERIA COCHE GRP Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total [ PENAL LIDER _ANTER.
1 50 |ADRIA PALOMAR F-150 T-3 13,126 2102 14 ,030 2158 11,165 2057| 11,141 2033 12,019 2023| 12,015 2019( 9,166 2074 9,131 2039 16.505 0| 16.505
2 | 20 |RAFA ESTEBAN LADA NIVA T-6 13,120 2096( 13,110 2086( 11,076 1968 11 ,093 1985| 12 , 009 2013| 11,115 1952| 9,155 2063| 9,073 1981 16.144 -361 -361
3 37 |ADRIA PALOMAR GPR 20 T-6 13,110 2086( 13 ,121 2097 11,132 2024| 11 ,167 2059( 11,114 1951 11,041 1878| 9,016 1924 8,206 1902 15.921 -584 -223
4 17 |BORJA PAJARES OPEL MANTA T-6 13 ,043 2019 13,011 1987| 11,101 1993 11,073 1965| 11,102 1939 11,075 1912| 9,095 2003| 9,020 1928 15.746 -759 -175
5 | 23 |IGNACIO PEREDA HUMMER T-3 13,079 2055( 13 ,082 2058( 11,087 1979( 11,064 1956| 11 ,102 1939 11,011 1848| 9,081 1989 9,004 1912 15.736 -769 -10
6 | 44 |MANEL PALOMAR NISSAN NV T-3 13 , 003 1979| 13 , 083 2059( 11,026 1918 11,024 1916| 11,094 1931 11,042 1879| 8,185 1881 9 , 050 1958 15.521 -984 -215
7 | 21 |RAFA ESTEBAN IVECO T-5 13 , 089 2065 13 , 042 2018 11,024 1916 10 , 137 1857| 11 ,104 1941 11,000 1837| 9,047 1955 8,162 1858 15.447] -1.058 -74
8 | 26 |JORDI SANCHEZ PRAGA T-5 12,127 1951| 13 , 004 1980| 10 , 125 1845 11 , 069 1961| 11,105 1942 11,056 1893| 9,049 1957 8,212 1908 15.437] -1.068 -10
9 38 |ANTONIO PALOMINO NISSAN NV T-3 13 ,016 1992| 13 , 051 2027( 11,007 1899( 11,117 2009( 10 , 163 1833 11,011 1848| 8,213 1909( 9,004 1912 15.429] -1.076 -8
10| 12 |RAFA ESTEBAN FORD F150 T-3 13 ,011 1987| 13 , 036 2012 11,026 1918 10 , 164 1884| 11,071 1908 11 ,003 1840 9,057 1965 8,161 1857 15.371] -1.134 -58
11| 36 |ALBERT RANERA F-150 T-3 13 , 056 2032 13 ,004 1980| 11 , 046 1938 11,019 1911| 11,020 1857 11,023 1860| 9,043 1951 8 , 141 1837 15.366] -1.139 -5
12| 51 |ALBERT RANERA IVECO T-5 12,139 1963| 12 , 144 1968| 10 , 151 1871 11,134 2026( 10 , 168 1838 11,087 1924| 9,026 1934 8,133 1829 15.353| -1.152 -13
13| 52 |JOSERRA LOPEZ BMW X6 T-3 12,107 1931| 13 , 169 2145( 10 , 124 1844 11,040 1932| 10 , 163 1833 10 , 105 1775| 8 ,197 1893 9,013 1921 15.274| -1.231 -79
14| 13 |ADALBERTO FEO MAN T-5 12,107 1931] 13 , 007 1983| 11,016 1908 11,018 1910| 10 , 135 1805 11,070 1907| 8,203 1899( 8,183 1879 15.222| -1.283 -52
15| 41 |JOSEP GIRBAU F-150 T-3 13 ,015 1991 13 , 065 2041( 10 , 107 1827 11,018 1910| 10 , 166 1836 10 , 151 1821 9,037 1945 8,149 1845 15.216] -1.289 -6
16| 40 |JORDI SANCHEZ JEEP T-6 12,103 1927| 13 , 036 2012 10 , 159 1879( 11,027 1919| 10 , 150 1820( 11,004 1841 8,204 1900 8,178 1874 15.172] -1.333 -44
17 1 |ADALBERTO FEO HUMMER T-3 12 ,038 1862| 12 , 141 1965| 10 , 126 1846( 10 , 169 1889| 11 , 035 1872 10 ,138 1808| 9 , 050 1958 8 ,174 1870 15.070] -1.435 -102
18| 25 |JOSEP GIRBAU IVECO T-5 12 , 080 1904| 12 , 149 1973| 10 , 116 1836 10 ,124 1844| 11,028 1865 11,077 1914| 8,212 1908 8,121 1817 15.061| -1.444 -9
19| 18 |JAVIER OTIN HONDA T-3 11,040 1712| 13 , 036 2012 10 , 050 1770 11 , 066 1958| 11,071 1908 11,097 1934| 8,149 1845 8 ,115 1811 14.950] -1.555 -1
20 4 |[ADRIAN TORRES BMW X6 T-3 12,043 1867| 13 ,010 1986| 10 , 066 1786 11 , 056 1948| 10 , 139 1809 11,029 1866| 8 , 186 1882 7,146 1630 14.774] -1.731 -176
21| 54 [ERLANTZ LOPEZ T-6 12,012 1836| 12 ,122 1946| 10 , 165 1885 10 , 135 1855| 10 , 041 1711 10 , 127 1797| 8 ,133 1829 8,066 1762 14.621] -1.884 -153
22| 45 [FRANK ESPINOSA PRAGA T-5 12,108 1932 11,111 1783| 10 , 016 1736 10 , 166 1886| 11 , 052 1889( 10 , 058 1728| 8 , 069 1765 8 ,119 1815 14.534| -1.971 -87
23| 27 [MANEL PALOMAR SCARAB T-6 12,012 1836| 12 , 020 1844| 10 , 062 1782 10 , 095 1815| 10 , 106 1776 10 , 135 1805| 8 ,092 1788 8 ,059 1755 14.401] -2.104 -133
24 9 |BORJA PAJARES HONDA T-3 12 , 066 1890| 11 ,151 1823| 10 , 078 1798 10 , 024 1744| 10 , 093 1763 10 , 041 1711 8,105 1801 8 ,058 1754 14.284| -2.221 -117
25| 28 [FRANK ESPINOSA BMW X6 T-3 11, 1672| 12 ,007 1831| 10 , 001 1721 10 , 101 1821| 10 , 157 1827 10 , 103 1773| 8,130 1826 8,100 1796 14.267| -2.238 -17
26 [ 11 [IGNACIO PEREDA PROTRUCK T-2 11,059 1731| 11,125 1797| 10 , 057 1777 10,077 1797| 10 , 064 1734 10 , 055 1725| 8 ,059 1755 8 ,074 1770 14.086] -2.419 -181
27 | 10 [JAVIER OTIN TATRA PUMA T-5B 11,090 1762| 12 , 009 1833| 10 , 098 1818 10 , 142 1862| 10 , 006 1676 8 ,030 1366| 8 ,161 1857 8 ,115 1811 13.985| -2.520 -101
28| 31 [ANTONIO PALOMINO PEUGEOT 205 T-6 12 , 046 1870 11 ,132 1804| 10 , 081 1801 8,173 1549| 10 , 071 1741 9,148 1651 8,099 1795 8 ,031 1727 13.938| -2.567 -47
29| 48 [CARLES VELAZQUEZ PORSCHE 911 T-6 12 , 059 1883| 11 , 035 1707| 9,134 1682 10 , 100 1820| 10 , 017 1687 10 , 057 1727| 8 , 040 1736 7 ,176 1660 13.902] -2.603 -36
30| 14 [JORDILARA CAMARO T-2 11,072 1744| 11,147 1819| 9,139 1687 10 , 090 1810| 10 , 041 1711 10,075 1745| 7 ,196 1680( 7,197 1681 13.877| -2.628 -25
31| 49 [FRANCESC CIVIT KAMAZ T-5 12,119 1943| 10 , 044 1564| 9,113 1661 9,117 1665| 10 , 087 1757 10 , 011 1681 8,023 1719 8,138 1834 13.824| -2.681 -53
32| 8 [PABLO IGLESIAS MITSUBISHI T-3D 11,039 1711| 11,090 1762 9 ,094 1642 9,159 1707| 9 , 146 1649 9,142 1645| 8 , 140 1836 7,114 1598 13.550] -2.955 -274
33 5 |ADALBERTO FEO MAN T-5B 12,001 1825| 10 , 118 1638| 10 , 008 1728 9,071 1619| 10 , 135 1805 8,167 1503| 7,131 1615 8 ,054 1750 13.483| -3.022 -67
34| 39 [ERLANTZ LOPEZ BMW X6 T-3 11,030 1702| 12 , 042 1866| 10 , 082 1802 10 , 106 1826| 9,105 1608 10 , 004 1674| 5,102 1162 8,017 1713 13.353] -3.152 -130
35| 6 [JORDILARA TOUAREG T-3 11,101 1773| 11,127 1799| 8,147 1523 8,100 1476| 10 , 125 1795 9,135 1638| 7,107 1591 8 ,044 1740 13.335| -3.170 -18
36 | 43 [JOAQUIN SANZ RANGE T-6 11,032 1704| 10 , 119 1639| 9,142 1690 9,095 1643| 10 , 008 1678 9,062 1565| 8 ,124 1820( 7,033 1517 13.256| -3.249 -79
37| 33 [FRACESC CIVIT R-56X6 T-3D 11,041 1713| 11,041 1713| 9,003 1551 9,077 1625| 9,083 1586( 9 ,032 1535| 8 , 040 1736 7 ,159 1643 13.102] -3.403 -154
38| 32 [CARLES VELAZQUEZ PORSCHE 911 T-3R 11,012 1684| 11 ,002 1674| 10 , 002 1722 9,079 1627| 9,130 1633 8 ,092 1428| 7 ,097 1581 8 ,037 1733 13.082] -3.423 -20
39| 2 [JORDILARA CITROEN 2CV T-3R 10 , 070 1590| 11 , 029 1701 9,162 1710 9,061 1609| 10 , 047 1717 9,013 1516| 7 ,073 1557 7 ,135 1619 13.019] -3.486 -63
40 3 |JORGE FERNANDEZ BMW X6 T-3 9 , 080 1448| 9,127 1495| 9,057 1605 9,101 1649| 10 , 104 1774 10 , 074 1744 8, 1696 7 ,090 1574 12.985] -3.520 -34
41| 42 |UBALDO OLIVER LANCIA DELTA T-6 11,000 1672| 11 , 030 1702| 9 , 000 1548 9,117 1665| 9 , 036 1539 8,041 1377 7 ,174 1658 7,197 1681 12.842| -3.663 -143
42| 35 |INAKI BOBADILLA PEUGEOT 405 T-2 10 , 093 1613| 11 , 005 1677| 9 , 067 1615 9,103 1651 9,129 1632 9,001 1504| 7 ,054 1538 7,098 1582 12.812] -3.693 -30
43| 19 |IGNACIO PEREDA MINI T-3 11,119 1791| 10 , 065 1585| 10 , 004 1724 3, 516| 7,130 1299( 10 , 098 1768| 8 ,128 1824 8,058 1754 12.261| -4.244 -551
44| 46 |JOSERRA LOPEZ GPR 20 T-6 11,022 1694| 8,120 1336| 8,105 1481 5,000 860| 10 , 086 1756 10 , 098 1768| 6 ,064 1336 9,005 1913 12.144] -4.361 -117
45| 34 |VALERO SIMON TOUAREG T-3 11,012 1684| 8,131 1347| 9,092 1640( 7 ,067 1271 9,119 1622 8 ,041 1377 7 ,128 1612 7,057 1541 12.094| -4.411 -50
46| 15 |CASIMIRO LAHOZ R4 T-3R 8,069 1285| 9 , 006 1374| 8 ,067 1443 9,132 1680| 10 , 125 1795 8 ,158 1494| 6,120 1392 7,043 1527 11.990] -4.515 -104
47 | 16 |PABLO IGLESIAS PROTRUCK T-2 11,112 1784| 6 , 912| 8,117 1493( 10 , 1720 8 , 030 1366 8 ,111 1447| 7 ,062 1546 7 ,065 1549 11.817] -4.688 -173
48 7 |CASIMIRO LAHOZ MAN T-5B | 10 , 026 1546| 10 , 024 1544| 8 ,083 1459 8 ,173 1549| 8,123 1459 8,106 1442| 6,161 1433 6,108 1380 11.812] -4.693 -5
49| 53 |ESTEBAN MAZA BOWLER T-1 10 , 025 1545| 9,145 1513| 9,018 1566 8 ,044 1420 8,071 1407 8,077 1413| 6,058 1330 6,192 1464 11.658| -4.847 -154
50 | 47 |ESTEBAN MAZA BOWLER T-2 9,025 1393| 10 , 067 1587| 7 ,146 1350 8 ,155 1531 7 ,103 1272 8,076 1412| 6,071 1343 6,160 1432 11.320] -5.185 -338
51| 29 [UBALDO OLIVER QUAD T-4 9 , 146 1514| 9 , 062 1430 7 ,173 1377 7,023 1227| 8 ,054 1390 8,086 1422| 7 ,038 1522 6,130 1402 11.284| -5.221 -36
52| 30 [JOAQUIN SANZ QUAD T-4 9 , 048 1416| 9 , 050 1418| 8 , 005 1381 7,147 1351 8,010 1346 7,111 1280 5,190 1250 6,108 1380 10.822| -5.683 -462
53| 55 [INAKI BOBADILLA QUAD T-4 8 ,120 1336| 8,079 1295| 7,061 1265 8,010 1386| 7 , 140 1309( 7,051 1220| 6,135 1407 6,162 1434 10.652| -5.853 -170




	GENERAL

